

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 607

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Telemarketing Fraud” and substitute “Criminal Procedure - Telephone Solicitation Theft”; in line 5, strike “governmental” and substitute “law enforcement”; and in lines 6 and 8, in each instance, strike “telemarketing fraud” and substitute “telephone solicitation theft”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 1 through line 4 on page 2, inclusive, and substitute:

“(18) “TELEPHONE SOLICITATION THEFT” MEANS CONDUCT OF A PERSON THAT CONSTITUTES THE OFFENSE OF THEFT OR ATTEMPTED THEFT BY THE USE OF A TELEPHONE TO SOLICIT THE PAYMENT OF MONEY.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, strike “GOVERNMENTAL” and substitute “LAW ENFORCEMENT”; in line 23, strike “TELEMARKETING FRAUD” and substitute “TELEPHONE SOLICITATION THEFT”; in line 24, strike “A GOVERNMENT INVESTIGATOR” and substitute “AN INVESTIGATIVE”; and in lines 25 and 26, strike “A GOVERNMENT INVESTIGATOR” and substitute “AN INVESTIGATIVE”.